
 
1 2   Team Scores  
T6  T1   UNCG 288  292       580  +4 
T1  T1   Creighton 284  296       580  +4 
8  T3   Connecticut 289  298       587  +11 

T1  T3   Mercer 284  303       587  +11 
T1  T3   Western Carolina 284  303       587  +11 
4  T6   Wofford College 285  304       589  +13 

16  T6   George Mason 298  291       589  +13 
T14  8   Old Dominion 297  295       592  +16 

5  T9   Valparaiso Univ. 287  306       593  +17 
T6  T9   Drexel 288  305       593  +17 

T14  11   Bellarmine 297  298       595  +19 
10  12   South Dakota 294  302       596  +20 
9  T13   Campbell 290  309       599  +23 

11  T13   Winthrop 295  304       599  +23 
T12  T15   Samford 296  308       604  +28 
20  T15   Butler 303  301       604  +28 
19  17   Murray State 302  303       605  +29 
17  T18   USC Upstate 299  314       613  +37 

T12  T18   Florida A&M 296  317       613  +37 
21  20   Iona College 306  308       614  +38 
18  21   Ohio 301  314       615  +39 

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
Mark Laesch - COPYRIGHT © 2022, All Rights Reserved, Golfstat 

Advance Golf Partners
Hammock Beach Ocean Course

Palm City, FL 
Hammock Creek Golf Club 

Dates: Feb 13 - Feb 15 



 
Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

T2 1   Presten Richardson  Western Carolina  68  67       135  -9   
T2 T2   J.P. Miller  George Mason  68  71       139  -5   
T11 T2   Tobias Jonsson  Mercer  70  69       139  -5   
T24 4   Frankie Morgan  Bellarmine  72  68       140  -4   
T2 T5   Nick Lyerly  UNCG  68  73       141  -3   
T7 T5   Charlie Zielinski  Creighton  69  72       141  -3   
T19 7   Nate Vontz  Creighton  71  71       142  -2   
T19 T8   Ryan Tattan  Winthrop  71  72       143  -1   
T2 T8   Edwin Blomander  Campbell  68  75       143  -1   
T46 T8   Will Halamandaris  George Mason  74  69       143  -1   
T11 T8   Jared Nelson  Connecticut  70  73       143  -1   
T11 T12   Ian Johnston  South Dakota  70  74       144  E   
T24 T12   Randall Hudson  UNCG  72  72       144  E   
T46 T14   Tommy Dallahan  Connecticut  74  71       145  +1   
T37 T14   Anthony Delisanti  Valparaiso Univ.  73  72       145  +1   
T19 T14   Symon Balbin  UNCG  71  74       145  +1   
T2 T14   Caleb VanArragon  Valparaiso Univ.  68  77       145  +1   
1 T14   Kamaren Cunningham  Murray State  66  79       145  +1   

T11 T14   Jackson Hill *  Wofford College  70  75       145  +1   
T46 T20   Jakob Henriksson  Old Dominion  74  72       146  +2   
T19 T20   Brian Boles  Samford  71  75       146  +2   
T24 T20   Sam Hogan  Ohio  72  74       146  +2   
T11 T20   Angelo Giantsopoulos  Drexel  70  76       146  +2   
T46 T20   Matthew Larkin  Wofford College  74  72       146  +2   
T11 T20   Tumi Kuld  Western Carolina  70  76       146  +2   
T11 T20   Walker Jones  Wofford College  70  76       146  +2   
T7 T27   Austin Mosher  Winthrop  69  78       147  +3   
T37 T27   Jacob Uyesato  Florida A&M  73  74       147  +3   
T46 T27   Raymond Sullivan  Butler  74  73       147  +3   
T46 T30   Rasmus Konradsson  Old Dominion  74  74       148  +4   
T46 T30   Justin Burkhamer  Iona College  74  74       148  +4   
T24 T30   Henrik Lilja  Campbell  72  76       148  +4   
T37 T30   Drue Nicholas  Drexel  73  75       148  +4   
T24 T30   Caleb Manuel  Connecticut  72  76       148  +4   
T24 T30   Jeffrey Cunningham  Drexel  72  76       148  +4   
T24 T30   Harry Jones  Wofford College  72  76       148  +4   
T19 T30   Jonathan Parker  Mercer  71  77       148  +4   
T72 T38   Kazuki Yamauchi  Old Dominion  76  73       149  +5   
T46 T38   Max Schmidtke  South Dakota  74  75       149  +5   
T37 T38   Gustav Fransson  Old Dominion  73  76       149  +5   
T24 T38   Jackson Thompson  Creighton  72  77       149  +5   
T24 T38   Daniel Tanaka  Butler  72  77       149  +5   
T62 T43   Jensen Klondike  Bellarmine  75  75       150  +6   
T24 T43   Davis Billows  Bellarmine  72  78       150  +6   

T83 T43   Noah Connor  UNCG  77  73       150  +6 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T62 T43   Colin Slater  George Mason  75  75       150  +6   
T11 T43   Yianni Kostouros  Valparaiso Univ.  70  80       150  +6   
T46 T43   Cade McCallum  Creighton  74  76       150  +6   
T7 T43   Martin Plukka  Mercer  69  81       150  +6   
T62 T43   Andrew Graham *  UNCG  75  75       150  +6   
T93 T51   Max Dupree  USC Upstate  78  73       151  +7   
T37 T51   Griffin Mitchell  Drexel  73  78       151  +7   
T37 T51   Jimmy Paradise  Connecticut  73  78       151  +7   
T7 T51   Cedric Otten  Wofford College  69  82       151  +7   
T62 T51   Tafadzwa Nyamukondiwa *  Drexel  75  76       151  +7   
T72 T56   Alejandro Toro Cupril  Florida A&M  76  76       152  +8   
T37 T56   Claude Churchward  Campbell  73  79       152  +8   
T72 T56   Panop Norasing  USC Upstate  76  76       152  +8   

T102 T56   Trey Lewis  Murray State  79  73       152  +8   
T93 T60   Ryan Neff  South Dakota  78  75       153  +9   
T46 T60   Hunter Rebrovich  South Dakota  74  79       153  +9   
T62 T60   Trevor Lopez  Connecticut  75  78       153  +9   

T114 T60   Connor Coombs  Murray State  81  72       153  +9   
T83 T60   Jack Marcotte  UNCG  77  76       153  +9   

T102 T60   Nick Hampoian *  Connecticut  79  74       153  +9   
T46 T60   Magnus Pedersen  Western Carolina  74  79       153  +9   
T24 T60   Shaun Campbell  Creighton  72  81       153  +9   
T46 T60   Trey Mixon  Mercer  74  79       153  +9   
T24 T60   Kyle Kushnir  Western Carolina  72  81       153  +9   
T46 T60   Sam Booth *  Valparaiso Univ.  74  79       153  +9   
T62 T60   Tommy Lamb *  UNCG  75  78       153  +9   

T102 T72   Davis Woodliff  Samford  79  75       154  +10   
T93 T72   Taylor Hubbard  Winthrop  78  76       154  +10   
T72 T72   Ben Hicks  South Dakota  76  78       154  +10   
T62 T72   Andrew Sullivan  Samford  75  79       154  +10   
T46 T72   Craig Sanders  Samford  74  80       154  +10   
T72 T72   Garrett Willis  Valparaiso Univ.  76  78       154  +10   
T83 T72   Nick LaMotte *  South Dakota  77  77       154  +10   
T72 T79   Dylan Moncus  Samford  76  79       155  +11   
T83 T79   Matthew Hutto  Winthrop  77  78       155  +11   
T24 T79   Brady Hinkle  USC Upstate  72  83       155  +11   
T83 T79   Kiefer Bulau *  Western Carolina  77  78       155  +11   
T62 T79   Louis Chen *  Winthrop  75  80       155  +11   

T102 T84   Kannon Tucker  Bellarmine  79  77       156  +12   
T83 T84   Brandon Burkhamer  Iona College  77  79       156  +12   

T102 T84   Matt Daulton  Ohio  79  77       156  +12   
T114 T84   Damon Dickey  Butler  81  75       156  +12   

113 T84   Weston Guili  Butler  80  76       156  +12 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T83 T89   Kritsarin Oukosavanna  Iona College  77  80       157  +13   
T37 T89   Ayush Bodhale  Florida A&M  73  84       157  +13   

T114 T89   Seth Conway  George Mason  81  76       157  +13   
T62 T89   Sebastian Trujillo  USC Upstate  75  82       157  +13   
T46 T89   Tanner Johnson  Ohio  74  83       157  +13   

T102 T89   Jay Spivey  Mercer  79  78       157  +13   
T93 T89   Nick Williams *  Butler  78  79       157  +13   
T83 T89   Henry Quinn  Butler  77  80       157  +13   
T83 T97   Henric Bjelke  Campbell  77  81       158  +14   
T72 T97   Jakob Chicoyne  Old Dominion  76  82       158  +14   

T102 T97   Mason Bonn  Valparaiso Univ.  79  79       158  +14   
T102 T97   Walker Beck  Murray State  79  79       158  +14   
T93 T101   Ballard Harris  Bellarmine  78  81       159  +15   
T93 T101   Zach Crawford  Ohio  78  81       159  +15   
T83 T101   Zach Mandry  Ohio  77  82       159  +15   

T102 T101   John Fahey  Wofford College  79  80       159  +15   
T114 T105   Romain Lanteri  Campbell  81  79       160  +16   
T93 T105   Gonzalo Arcelay  Iona College  78  82       160  +16   

T102 T105   Liam Hart  Drexel  79  81       160  +16   
T37 T105   Zack Swanson *  UNCG  73  87       160  +16   
T93 T109   Patrick Jean-Pierre  Florida A&M  78  83       161  +17   
T46 T109   Miles Taylor  Florida A&M  74  87       161  +17   
T72 T109   Parker Lewis  USC Upstate  76  85       161  +17   
T72 T109   Jake Peacock  Western Carolina  76  85       161  +17   

T102 T109   Ryan Monastero *  George Mason  79  82       161  +17   
T62 T109   Owen Mackin *  Creighton  75  86       161  +17   
T93 T115   Quinn Eaton  Murray State  78  84       162  +18   
T72 T115   Quinton Metz *  Western Carolina  76  86       162  +18   

T114 T117   Ian Faulconer  Winthrop  81  82       163  +19   
T72 T117   Tyler Powell *  Murray State  76  87       163  +19   

T114 119   William Fleck *  Iona College  81  84       165  +21   
120 120   Nikita Gubenko  George Mason  86  82       168  +24   
121 -    Garrett Giles  Iona College  D  75       -     -      
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Dates: Feb 13 - Feb 15 

Teams with Players - Round 2

T1 UNCG +4 288 292 580

T5 Nick Lyerly -3 68 73 141
T12 Randall Hudson E 72 72 144
T14 Symon Balbin +1 71 74 145
T43 Noah Connor +6 77 73 150
T60 Jack Marcotte +9 77 76 153

T1 Creighton +4 284 296 580

T5 Charlie Zielinski -3 69 72 141
7 Nate Vontz -2 71 71 142

T38 Jackson Thompson +5 72 77 149
T43 Cade McCallum +6 74 76 150
T60 Shaun Campbell +9 72 81 153

T3 Connecticut +11 289 298 587

T8 Jared Nelson -1 70 73 143
T14 Tommy Dallahan +1 74 71 145
T30 Caleb Manuel +4 72 76 148
T51 Jimmy Paradise +7 73 78 151
T60 Trevor Lopez +9 75 78 153

T3 Mercer +11 284 303 587

T2 Tobias Jonsson -5 70 69 139
T30 Jonathan Parker +4 71 77 148
T43 Martin Plukka +6 69 81 150
T60 Trey Mixon +9 74 79 153
T89 Jay Spivey +13 79 78 157

T3 Western Carolina +11 284 303 587

1 Presten Richardson -9 68 67 135
T20 Tumi Kuld +2 70 76 146
T60 Magnus Pedersen +9 74 79 153
T60 Kyle Kushnir +9 72 81 153

T109 Jake Peacock +17 76 85 161

T6 Wofford College +13 285 304 589

T20 Matthew Larkin +2 74 72 146
T20 Walker Jones +2 70 76 146
T30 Harry Jones +4 72 76 148
T51 Cedric Otten +7 69 82 151

T101 John Fahey +15 79 80 159

T6 George Mason +13 298 291 589

T2 J.P. Miller -5 68 71 139
T8 Will Halamandaris -1 74 69 143

T43 Colin Slater +6 75 75 150
T89 Seth Conway +13 81 76 157
120 Nikita Gubenko +24 86 82 168

8 Old Dominion +16 297 295 592

T20 Jakob Henriksson +2 74 72 146
T30 Rasmus Konradsson +4 74 74 148
T38 Kazuki Yamauchi +5 76 73 149
T38 Gustav Fransson +5 73 76 149
T97 Jakob Chicoyne +14 76 82 158

T9 Valparaiso Univ. +17 287 306 593

T14 Anthony Delisanti +1 73 72 145
T14 Caleb VanArragon +1 68 77 145
T43 Yianni Kostouros +6 70 80 150
T72 Garrett Willis +10 76 78 154
T97 Mason Bonn +14 79 79 158

T9 Drexel +17 288 305 593

T20 Angelo Giantsopoulos +2 70 76 146
T30 Drue Nicholas +4 73 75 148
T30 Jeffrey Cunningham +4 72 76 148
T51 Griffin Mitchell +7 73 78 151

T105 Liam Hart +16 79 81 160

11 Bellarmine +19 297 298 595

4 Frankie Morgan -4 72 68 140
T43 Jensen Klondike +6 75 75 150
T43 Davis Billows +6 72 78 150
T84 Kannon Tucker +12 79 77 156

T101 Ballard Harris +15 78 81 159

12 South Dakota +20 294 302 596

T12 Ian Johnston E 70 74 144
T38 Max Schmidtke +5 74 75 149
T60 Ryan Neff +9 78 75 153
T60 Hunter Rebrovich +9 74 79 153
T72 Ben Hicks +10 76 78 154

T13 Campbell +23 290 309 599

T8 Edwin Blomander -1 68 75 143
T30 Henrik Lilja +4 72 76 148
T56 Claude Churchward +8 73 79 152
T97 Henric Bjelke +14 77 81 158

T105 Romain Lanteri +16 81 79 160

T13 Winthrop +23 295 304 599

T8 Ryan Tattan -1 71 72 143
T27 Austin Mosher +3 69 78 147
T72 Taylor Hubbard +10 78 76 154
T79 Matthew Hutto +11 77 78 155

T117 Ian Faulconer +19 81 82 163

T15 Samford +28 296 308 604

T20 Brian Boles +2 71 75 146
T72 Davis Woodliff +10 79 75 154
T72 Andrew Sullivan +10 75 79 154
T72 Craig Sanders +10 74 80 154
T79 Dylan Moncus +11 76 79 155
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Teams with Players - Round 2

T15 Butler +28 303 301 604

T27 Raymond Sullivan +3 74 73 147
T38 Daniel Tanaka +5 72 77 149
T84 Damon Dickey +12 81 75 156
T84 Weston Guili +12 80 76 156
T89 Henry Quinn +13 77 80 157

17 Murray State +29 302 303 605

T14 Kamaren Cunningham +1 66 79 145
T56 Trey Lewis +8 79 73 152
T60 Connor Coombs +9 81 72 153
T97 Walker Beck +14 79 79 158

T115 Quinn Eaton +18 78 84 162

T18 USC Upstate +37 299 314 613

T51 Max Dupree +7 78 73 151
T56 Panop Norasing +8 76 76 152
T79 Brady Hinkle +11 72 83 155
T89 Sebastian Trujillo +13 75 82 157

T109 Parker Lewis +17 76 85 161

T18 Florida A&M +37 296 317 613

T27 Jacob Uyesato +3 73 74 147
T56 Alejandro Toro Cupril +8 76 76 152
T89 Ayush Bodhale +13 73 84 157

T109 Patrick Jean-Pierre +17 78 83 161
T109 Miles Taylor +17 74 87 161

20 Iona College +38 306 308 614

T30 Justin Burkhamer +4 74 74 148
T84 Brandon Burkhamer +12 77 79 156
T89 Kritsarin Oukosavanna +13 77 80 157

T105 Gonzalo Arcelay +16 78 82 160
121 Garrett Giles +3 0 75 75

21 Ohio +39 301 314 615

T20 Sam Hogan +2 72 74 146
T84 Matt Daulton +12 79 77 156
T89 Tanner Johnson +13 74 83 157

T101 Zach Crawford +15 78 81 159
T101 Zach Mandry +15 77 82 159
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Individuals 
Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

T14 Jackson Hill (Wofford College) 70 75 145

T43 Andrew Graham (UNCG) 75 75 150

T51 Tafadzwa Nyamukondiwa (Drexel) 75 76 151

T60 Nick Hampoian (Connecticut) 79 74 153

T60 Sam Booth (Valparaiso Univ.) 74 79 153

T60 Tommy Lamb (UNCG) 75 78 153

T72 Nick LaMotte (South Dakota) 77 77 154

T79 Louis Chen (Winthrop) 75 80 155

T79 Kiefer Bulau (Western Carolina) 77 78 155

T89 Nick Williams (Butler) 78 79 157

T105 Zack Swanson (UNCG) 73 87 160

T109 Owen Mackin (Creighton) 75 86 161

T109 Ryan Monastero (George Mason) 79 82 161

T115 Quinton Metz (Western Carolina) 76 86 162

T117 Tyler Powell (Murray State) 76 87 163

119 William Fleck (Iona College) 81 84 165
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Par 3 Scoring
F. Morgan Bellarmine 2.63 -3 
J. Nelson UConn 2.63 -3 
P. Jean-Pierre Fla A&M 2.75 -2 
C. VanArragon Valpo 2.75 -2 
H. Lilja Campbell 2.75 -2 
E. Blomander Campbell 2.88 -1 
R. Sullivan Butler 2.88 -1 
W. Jones Wofford 2.88 -1 
R. Konradsson Old Domin. 2.88 -1 
C. Sanders Samford 3.00 E 
I. Johnston S. Dakota 3.00 E 
P. Richardson W Carolina 3.00 E 
S. Balbin UNCG 3.00 E 
D. Tanaka Butler 3.00 E 
R. Hudson UNCG 3.00 E 
K. Kushnir W Carolina 3.00 E 
H. Rebrovich S. Dakota 3.00 E 
A. Mosher Winthrop 3.00 E 
J. Hill Wofford 3.00 E 
J. Marcotte UNCG 3.00 E 
H. Jones Wofford 3.00 E 
A. Delisanti Valpo 3.13 +1 

Par 4 Scoring
P. Richardson W Carolina 3.75 -5 
W. Halamandaris G Mason 3.80 -4 
N. Vontz Creighton 3.80 -4 
J. Miller G Mason 3.80 -4 
A. Delisanti Valpo 3.95 -1 
N. Lyerly UNCG 3.95 -1 
A. Giantsopoulos Drexel 3.95 -1 
C. Zielinski Creighton 3.95 -1 
R. Tattan Winthrop 4.00 E 
T. Kuld W Carolina 4.00 E 
J. Henriksson Old Domin. 4.00 E 
M. Plukka Mercer 4.00 E 
E. Blomander Campbell 4.00 E 
J. Nelson UConn 4.05 +1 
M. Larkin Wofford 4.05 +1 
T. Jonsson Mercer 4.05 +1 
S. Balbin UNCG 4.05 +1 
R. Hudson UNCG 4.10 +2 
J. Hill Wofford 4.10 +2 
L. Chen Winthrop 4.10 +2 
C. Churchward Campbell 4.10 +2 
P. Norasing Upstate 4.10 +2 

Par 5 Scoring
T. Jonsson Mercer 4.13 -7 
J. Cunningham Drexel 4.38 -5 
C. McCallum Creighton 4.38 -5 
P. Richardson W Carolina 4.50 -4 
F. Morgan Bellarmine 4.50 -4 
C. Zielinski Creighton 4.50 -4 
I. Johnston S. Dakota 4.50 -4 
R. Tattan Winthrop 4.63 -3 
G. Fransson Old Domin. 4.63 -3 
N. Connor UNCG 4.63 -3 
K. Oukosavanna Iona 4.63 -3 
N. Lyerly UNCG 4.63 -3 
T. Lamb UNCG 4.63 -3 
A. Mosher Winthrop 4.63 -3 
A. Toro Cupril Fla A&M 4.63 -3 
J. Miller G Mason 4.75 -2 
C. VanArragon Valpo 4.75 -2 
D. Billows Bellarmine 4.75 -2 
C. Manuel UConn 4.75 -2 
S. Conway G Mason 4.75 -2 
B. Boles Samford 4.75 -2 
K. Yamauchi Old Domin. 4.75 -2 

Eagles 
T. Lamb UNCG 1
I. Johnston S. Dakota 1
T. Jonsson Mercer 1
A. Toro Cupril Fla A&M 1
G. Arcelay Iona 1
W. Halamandaris G Mason 1
K. Cunningham Murray St. 1
C. Manuel UConn 1
J. Paradise UConn 1
C. VanArragon Valpo 1
F. Morgan Bellarmine 1
J. Cunningham Drexel 1

Birdies 
J. Nelson UConn 10
P. Richardson W Carolina 9
J. Miller G Mason 9
I. Johnston S. Dakota 9
W. Jones Wofford 9
L. Chen Winthrop 8
N. Vontz Creighton 8
C. McCallum Creighton 8
C. Zielinski Creighton 8
A. Giantsopoulos Drexel 8
S. Hogan Ohio 8
Z. Mandry Ohio 8
F. Morgan Bellarmine 7
D. Billows Bellarmine 7
R. Konradsson Old Domin. 7
G. Willis Valpo 7
T. Jonsson Mercer 7
K. Cunningham Murray St. 7
R. Tattan Winthrop 7
J. Hill Wofford 7
A. Mosher Winthrop 7
H. Jones Wofford 7

Pars 
M. Dupree Upstate 28
P. Norasing Upstate 28
M. Larkin Wofford 28
A. Delisanti Valpo 28
P. Richardson W Carolina 27
R. Hudson UNCG 27
N. Lyerly UNCG 27
B. Boles Samford 26
E. Blomander Campbell 26
C. Sanders Samford 25
R. Sullivan Butler 25
A. Graham UNCG 25
M. Plukka Mercer 25
J. Burkhamer Iona 25
T. Jonsson Mercer 25
M. Hutto Winthrop 24
C. Otten Wofford 24
T. Lamb UNCG 24
S. Balbin UNCG 24
D. Dickey Butler 24
D. Tanaka Butler 24
T. Nyamukondiwa Drexel 24
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Average score per round
Round Course Average Score Complete Rounds

1 Hammock Creek Golf Club 74.61 120

2 Hammock Creek Golf Club 77.40 121

 

Total Average Scores
Hammock Creek Golf Club 76.01 241

 

Hammock Creek Golf Club: Hammock Creek Golf Club
Round 2

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 470     2 52 50 12 5 

2 5 504   3 44 46 23 4 1 

3 4 443     15 72 23 10 1 

4 4 400     3 81 33 4   

5 4 380     14 73 19 15   

6 3 181     6 75 38 2   

7 4 412     23 76 19 2 1 

8 3 213     6 70 40 3 2 

9 5 577     12 75 21 9 4 

10 4 418     19 67 23 10 2 

11 4 454     10 75 29 5 2 

12 3 218     8 65 38 8 2 

13 4 389   1 25 70 20 4 1 

14 3 151     11 69 36 3 2 

15 5 564   3 28 67 17 4 2 

16 4 393   1 9 68 39 3 1 

17 5 555     16 69 19 15 2 

18 4 447     1 46 44 24 6 

Round 2

hole par yards average
relative to par 

18 4 447 +0.93 

1 4 470 +0.74 

12 3 218 +0.44 

8 3 213 +0.38 

9 5 577 +0.33 

17 5 555 +0.33 

4 4 400 +0.31 

14 3 151 +0.31 

16 4 393 +0.31 

6 3 181 +0.30 

5 4 380 +0.29 

11 4 454 +0.29 

10 4 418 +0.26 

3 4 443 +0.26 

13 4 389 +0.05 

7 4 412 +0.03 

15 5 564 -0.02 

2 5 504 -0.13 
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Round 1

hole par yards average
relative to par 

12 3 218 +0.42 

18 4 447 +0.35 

13 4 389 +0.33 

1 4 470 +0.23 

6 3 181 +0.20 

14 3 151 +0.18 

16 4 393 +0.17 

5 4 380 +0.17 

11 4 454 +0.13 

3 4 443 +0.13 

4 4 400 +0.12 

8 3 213 +0.11 

10 4 418 +0.08 

7 4 412 +0.08 

2 5 504 +0.07 

15 5 564 -0.02 

17 5 555 -0.06 

9 5 577 -0.08 

Round 2

hole par yards average
relative to par 

18 4 447 +0.93 

1 4 470 +0.74 

12 3 218 +0.44 

8 3 213 +0.38 

9 5 577 +0.33 

17 5 555 +0.33 

4 4 400 +0.31 

14 3 151 +0.31 

16 4 393 +0.31 

6 3 181 +0.30 

11 4 454 +0.29 

5 4 380 +0.29 

10 4 418 +0.26 

3 4 443 +0.26 

13 4 389 +0.05 

7 4 412 +0.03 

15 5 564 -0.02 

2 5 504 -0.13 
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All rounds

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 470     16 125 76 17 7 

2 5 504   4 72 109 42 12 2 

3 4 443     34 145 45 16 1 

4 4 400     16 166 52 6 1 

5 4 380     31 147 41 21 1 

6 3 181     17 152 67 5   

7 4 412     33 168 36 3 1 

8 3 213     24 145 64 5 3 

9 5 577   1 46 138 40 11 5 

10 4 418     41 139 43 16 2 

11 4 454     26 151 53 9 2 

12 3 218     17 133 68 19 4 

13 4 389   1 37 136 54 10 3 

14 3 151     22 151 57 9 2 

15 5 564   5 61 123 40 10 2 

16 4 393   1 21 146 67 5 1 

17 5 555     49 141 26 20 5 

18 4 447     7 114 88 26 6 
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